�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of June 30, 2010

Actual Pro Forma
Pro Forma as

Adjusted
(in thousands, except share and per share data)

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Cash, cash equivalents, investments and restricted cash $ 220,060 $ 220,060

Total indebtedness(1) $ 12,848 $ 12,848

Convertible preferred stock warrant liability 3,281 �

Convertible preferred stock�$0.0001 par value: 30,963,903 shares authorized,
28,487,517 shares issued and outstanding, actual; 30,963,903 shares authorized, no
shares issued and outstanding, pro forma and pro forma as adjusted 391,411 �
Redeemable noncontrolling interest 12,248 �

Stockholders� Equity (Deficit):
Preferred stock�$0.0001 par value:
no shares authorized, issued and outstanding, actual; 5,000,000 shares authorized, no
shares issued and outstanding, pro forma and pro forma as adjusted � � �
Common stock�$0.0001 par value:
70,000,000 shares authorized, 5,271,249 shares issued and outstanding, actual;
70,000,000 shares authorized, 35,133,225 shares issued and outstanding, pro forma;
and 100,000,000 shares authorized,   shares issued and outstanding pro forma
as adjusted 1 4
Additional paid-in capital 9,758 416,695
Accumulated other comprehensive income 916 916
Accumulated deficit (156,544) (156,544)
Noncontrolling interest 19 19

Total equity (deficit) (145,850) 261,090

Total capitalization $ 273,938 $ 273,938

(1) Total indebtedness includes $7.4 million in capital lease obligations, $4.1 million in notes payable, a $1.0 million loan payable
and a $0.3 million credit facility (see Note 5 and Note 6 to our Consolidated Financial Statements).

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $   per share, which is the midpoint of the price range set forth
on the cover page of this prospectus, would increase (decrease) each of cash and cash equivalents, working capital, total assets and total
stockholders� deficit by $   million, assuming

Edgar Filing: AMYRIS, INC. - Form S-1/A